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PETROL SUBSIDY SCHEME


4487. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to reinstate petrol subsidy scheme to the vehicles of persons with disability; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) and (b) No, Madam. No such proposal is under consideration in this Ministry regarding petrol subsidy scheme.


*******

